Adjusted free cash flow   400$   475$

Current Guidance

(1)  Interest expense excludes consumer financing interest expense.
(2) Certain items adjustment includes $60 million to $80 million of anticipated ILG acquisition costs and $18 million of anticipated purchase price adjustments.

  Denotes non-GAAP financial measure.

(2)   Certain items adjustment includes $60 million to $80 million of anticipated ILG acquisition costs, $16 million of litigation settlement payments, $24 million of tax
payments related to Legacy-ILG prior to the acquisition, and delayed 2018 payments due to The Hurricanes.

(1)   Represents the net change in borrowings available from the securitization of eligible vacation ownership notes receivable through the warehouse
   credit facility between the 2018 and 2019 year ends.

Current Guidance

23

Net Income and Adjusted EBITDA
Q4 2018

($'s in millions)
As Reported Three

Months Ended
Less: Legacy

ILG Three Months Ended
As Adjusted Three

Months Ended
As Reported Three

Months Ended
December 31, 2018 December 31, 2018 December 31, 2018 December 31, 2017

Revenues
Sale of vacation ownership products   358$   124$   234$   208$
Management and exchange   225 149 76 70
Rental   132 68 64 59
Financing   64 25 39 36
Cost reimbursements   273 67 206 189

Total revenues   1,052 433 619 562
Expenses

Cost of vacation ownership products   93 35 58 53
Marketing and sales   181 72 109 101
Management and exchange   119 81 38 36
Rental   90 37 53 53
Financing   25 10 15 13
General and administrative   84 54 30 25
Depreciation and amortization 33 26 7 5
Litigation settlement 13 - 13 2
Royalty fee   28 11 17 16
Cost reimbursements   273 67 206 189

Total expenses   939 393 546 493
Gains (losses) and other income (expense), net 25 (4) 29 (1)
Interest expense (31) (1) (30) (5)
ILG acquisition-related costs (29) (11) (18) -
Other (1) - (1) (1)

77 24 53 62
Provision for income taxes   (36) (4) (32) 57
Net income (loss)   41 20 21 119
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 3 3 - -
Net income (loss) attributable to common shareholders 44 23 21 119

Interest expense   31 1 30 5
Tax provision   36 4 32 (57)
Depreciation and amortization   33 26 7 5

EBITDA  144 54 90 72

Share-based compensation 12 6 6 4
Certain items before depreciation and income taxes 24 21 3 7

Adjusted EBITDA   180$   81$   99$   83$

Income before income taxes and noncontrolling
interest

	2018 FOURTH QUARTER
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Leading global provider of vacation experiences for �12 brands across two segments
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23